NAHMA Educational Foundation Honors Melissa Fish-Crane

Alexandria, Va., Aug. 30, 2019 — The National Affordable Housing Management Association (NAHMA) <u>Educational Foundation</u> will be honoring Melissa Fish-Crane, chief operating officer of Peabody Properties Inc., with the 2019 Inspiration Award at its annual gala in October. The award recognizes individuals or organizations for their longtime commitment to the advancement of educational opportunities for those working within the affordable housing industry and the residents they serve.

"As the leader of an organization that strives each day to make a positive difference in the lives of those who call our managed-communities home, I feel passionate about finding ways to create stable, sustainable and vibrant communities. Providing educational scholarships to the residents of those communities is a means to further this effort," Fish-Crane said. "I am humbled to have been given the opportunity to lead the NAHMA Educational Foundation even closer in its pursuit of the advancement of educational opportunities for the residents of affordable communities nationwide. Words cannot describe how honored I am to have been chosen as this year's recipient of the Inspiration Award!"

Fish-Crane served on the NAHMA Educational Foundation Board of Directors from 2014-2018, including serving as chair from 2015 to the close of her tenure. Under her leadership, the foundation saw its fundraising efforts double, which allowed the nonprofit to award a record 130 scholarships in 2017. She successfully guided the volunteer board in its fundraising, event planning and marketing efforts.

"Melissa has demonstrated an unwavering dedication to the housing industry and has worked diligently to support and advance educational opportunities to those living in affordable housing. Under her leadership, she has championed those around her to action without taking credit for the successes. Her passion for the industry and for helping others is evident in every interaction one has with her. She sparks attention with her proven personal values of community service and giving back. Melissa has exemplified true stewardship through her donation of time and resources and her commitment to giving back to the affordable housing industry has inspired many," Alice Fletcher, NAHMA Educational Foundation chair, said.

In selecting an Inspiration Award winner, the foundation board considers the nominee's accomplishments in promoting education including training and recognition programs for employees, active participation in organizations promoting scholarship and furthering education, development of regional or national awareness campaigns or programs, and promotion or development of industry certification and training programs.

The 2019 Inspiration Award will be presented during the foundation's annual Inspire Gala, at the Newseum, Oct. 28. The benefit serves as the primary public annual fundraising event for the NAHMA Educational Foundation's scholarship fund. The celebration includes a sit-down dinner and silent auction, and will be capped off by the live auction of the grand prizewinning artwork from the annual AHMA Drug-Free Kids poster and art contest, which appears as the cover of the 2020 NAHMA Drug-Free Calendar.

Tickets, silent auction registration and sponsorships for the gala are available. To buy individual tickets or to register for the silent auction, please visit https://Inspire19.givesmart.com or text the word INSPIRE19 to #52182 on your mobile device. For information regarding sponsorships, contact event committee member Stefanie Lee at slee@cahec.com.

About the NAHMA Educational Foundation

The NAHMA Educational Foundation is organized and operated exclusively as a Section 501(c)(3) charitable organization. Founded in October 1994, the NAHMA Educational Foundation works to assist residents of federally subsidized housing as they strive to enhance their lives, job opportunities and children's futures. Its mission is also to enhance the livability and standing of communities managed by NAHMA member companies nationwide. For more information, visit http://www.nahma.org/about/educational-foundation.

About NAHMA

NAHMA is the leading voice for affordable housing management, advocating on behalf of multifamily property managers and owners whose mission is to provide quality affordable housing. NAHMA supports legislative and regulatory policy that promotes the development and preservation of decent and safe affordable housing, is a vital resource for technical education and information and fosters strategic relations between government and industry. NAHMA's membership represents 75% of the affordable housing industry, and includes its most distinguished multifamily owners and management companies. Visit www.nahma.org for more information.

Media Contact

Jennifer Jones, Manager of Communications and Public Relations National Affordable Housing Management Association 703-683-8630, ext. 100 jjones@nahma.org